## PRESS RELEASE July 12, 2005

## MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 411 NORTH 5<sup>™</sup> ST SHELTON, WA 98584 (360) 427-9670 EXT. 419

TO: KMAS, KRXY, SHELTON-MASON COUNTY JOURNAL, THE OLYMPIAN, SHELTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, NORTH MASON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, CITY OF SHELTON, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, THE SUN

RE: Mason County Fire District No. 9 vacancy

Mason County Commissioners are seeking individuals interested in serving as a Commissioner for the Mason County Fire District No. 9 (Skokomish Valley area). The individual must be a resident in Mason County Fire District No. 9. The position will be up for election in November 2005 and the appointed person shall serve until a qualified person is elected.

For verification of eligibility, please contact the Mason County Auditor's Office, Elections, 427-9670 ext. 470.

Please send your letter of interest to the Mason County Commissioners, 411 North 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Shelton, WA 98584 by July 29, 2005.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Jayni L Kamin Chairperson Lynda Ring Erickson Commissioner Tim Sheldon Commissioner